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S 1195
A bill to require the Secretary of Agriculture to carry out the Philadelphia universal feeding pilot program until
the last day of the 2012-2013 school year of the School District of Philadelphia.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Jun 4, 2009
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry.
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry.  (Jun 4, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/senate-bill/1195 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Specter, Arlen [D-PA] 
Party: Republican   •   State: PA   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (1 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Casey, Robert P., Jr. [D-PA] D · PA Jun 4, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry Committee Senate Referred To Jun 4, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jun 4, 2009) 

Directs the Secretary of Agriculture to extend, through the 2012-2013 school year, the Philadelphia universal feeding pilot

program, which allows certain high-poverty schools in Philadelphia to be reimbursed for free and reduced price meals

under the School Lunch program on the basis of school-wide demographic surveys of family income, rather than

individual applications.

Actions Timeline

Jun 4, 2009: Introduced in Senate
Jun 4, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR S6214-6215)
Jun 4, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Agriculture, Nutrition, and Forestry.
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